

west virginia department of environmental protection

Office of Oil and Gas 601 57th Street, S.E. Charleston, WV 25304 (304) 926-0450 fax: (304) 926-0452

Austin Caperton, Cabinet Secretary www.dep.wv.gov

Tuesday, February 25, 2020 NOTICE OF PERMIT CANCELLATION Vertical / Vertical Well - 1

SUTTON'S EXPLORATION & PRODUCTION CO., LLC PO BOX 57

SMITHBURG, WV 26436

Re:

Permit cancellation for FARROW 1

47-017-05886-00-00

The FINAL INSPECTION REPORT for the CANCELLED PERMIT, issued for U.S. Well Number 47-017-05886-00-00, has been received by the Office of Oil and Gas. The permit has been cancelled as of 2/25/2020.

If there are any questions, please feel free to contact me at (304) 926-0450.

James A. Martin

Chief

Operator's Well Number: FARROW 1

Farm Name: FARROW, SAMUEL JR & JOAN

U.S. WELL NUMBER: 47-017-05886-00-00

Vertical Vertical Well - 1

Date Cancelled: 2/25/2020

Promoting a healthy environment.

PAGE 1			GPS	YES NO	ı
DATE STARTED/LOCATION:		API #:	47-017-05	886 WELL NO.	1
DRILLING COMMENCED:	OF	ERATOR:	Sutton's E	Exploration and F	Production Co. LLC
TD DATE:	DEPTH:		FARM: S	Samuel Farrow Jr & Joan	
WATER DEPTHS COAL DEPTHS QUESTIONS FOR THIS REPORT ARE IN ACCORDANCE OF WV CODE 22-6-30					
AND REGULATIONS 35CSR 4-12.1 AND 35CSR 4-16 AND THE GENERAL WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PERMIT					
POINTS ARE TO BE GIVEN UP TO MAXIMUM AS SHOWN BASED ON PERFORMANCE.					
1. DID OPERATOR GIVE PROPE A. CONSTRUCTION YES		OR BEFOR B. DRILLING		OWING: O (2 PTS)	(4 PTS)
2. WAS THE TIMBER CUT, STACKED, AND BRUSH USED FOR SEDIMENT BARRIERS BEFORE DIRT WORK STARTED? YES NO (4 PTS)					(4 PTS)
3. ARE ALL LOCATION AND/O	OR ROAD BANKS BEING	SLOPED?	YES NO	O(4 PTS)	(4 PTS)
4. CONSTRUCTION: WERE THE FOLLOWING SEDI A. ROAD DITCHES 1 2 3 E. DIVERSION DITCHES 1	3 4 (PTS) 4 5 (PTS) 2 3 (PTS)	B. CROS D. CREE F. BARR	S DRAINS 1 K CROSSING IERS 1 2	2 3 4 5 4 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5	5 (PTS) PTS)
G. TEMPORARY SEEDING YE	ES NO (10 PTS)	POINTS	AVAILABLE	FOR QUESTION 4	: (33 PTS)
5. HAS TOP SOIL (IF ANY) BEE	N STOCKED PILED? Y	ES \bigcirc NC	O(2 PTS)		(2 PTS)
6. IS THE PIT PROPERLY INSTALLED AND MAINTAINED? YES NO (9 PTS)					(9 PTS)
7. RECLAMATION: A. ROADWAY 2 3 CPTS 2 3 PTS E. TANK DIKES 2 3 CPTS G. ADEQUATE SEEDING MATE H. WAS SEED BED ADEQUATE	(PTS) F. API IN	NES I	2_3_(PT YESONO	TS) (S) (3 PTS) FOR QUESTION 7	: (24 PTS)
8. WAS RECLAMATION COMP	LETED WITHIN:				
6 MTHS OF TD6 PTS ON	NLY; 4 MTHS OF TD_	12 PTS	ONLY; 2 N	ITHS OF TD19	PTS ONLY.
	MAXIMUM	I POINTS	AVAILABLE	FOR QUESTION 8	(19 PTS)
TOTAL MAXIMUM POSSI	BLE SCORE OF 99.		то	TAL RECLAMATI	ON SCORE:
INSPECTIONS:					
Well was not drilled. Pleas	e cancel permit				

Daniel A. Flack Digitally signed by Daniel A. Flack Date: 2020.02.23 16:54:45 -05'00'

2/23/2020 DATE RELEASED

INSPECTOR